



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5686/2023

RAVI VIMAL NEVETIA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prashant Kenjale, Advocate.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Spl. Counsel for ED with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Mr. Kartik Sabharwal, Ms. Mishika Pandita and Mr. Baibhav, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

01.02.2024

Renotify on 08.05.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 1, 2024/hs