



\$~50

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CRL.M.C. 5686/2023, CRL.M.A. 14742/2024  
RAVI VIMAL NEVETIA ..... Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Prashant Kenjale, Advocate

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ..... Respondent  
Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Spl. Counsel for  
ED with Mr. Vivek Gurnani and Mr.  
Karitik Sabharwal, Advocates.  
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, CGSC with Mr.  
Shriram Tiwary, Govt. Pleader and  
Ms. Stuti Karwal, Advocates for R-3

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

% **ORDER**  
**22.05.2024**

Renotify on 23.09.2024, date already fixed.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**MAY 22, 2024/rd**