



\$~53 and 54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
(53)+ CRL.M.C. 6660/2022, CRL.M.A. 25928/2022

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anupam Ssharma, SPP
versus

RISHI KAMLESH AGGARWALRespondent

Through: Mr. Yash Aggarwal, Adv.

(54)+ CRL.M.C. 5686/2023, CRL.M.A. 14742/2024

RAVI VIMAL NEVETIAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Prashant S. Kenjale and
Mr. B. Dhananjay, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Anupam Ssharma, SPP
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, CGSC
with Mr. Shriram Tiwary, Adv.
for R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

16.04.2025

%

1. These matters have been received by way of transfer.
2. List on 12.08.2025.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

APRIL 16, 2025/SU/KP

Click here to check corrigendum, if any