



\$~26 & 27

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6660/2022 & CRL.M.A. 25928/2022

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anupam S Sharma, SPP for CBI  
versus

RISHI KAMLESH AGGARWAL .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddharth Bhardwaj, Mr. Pankush  
Goyal, Mr. Kartikay Kumar and Mr. Santosh  
kumar Yadav, Advs.

+ CRL.M.C. 5686/2023 & CRL.M.A. 14742/2024

RAVI VIMAL NEVETIA .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prashant Kenjale, Adv. (Through  
VC)

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Spl. Counsel  
with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Mr. Kartik Sabharwal,  
and Mr. Naibedya Amrit Dash, Advs.

Mr. Anupam S Sharma, SPP for CBI

Mr. Shashank Bajpai, CGSC with Mr. Shriram  
Tiwary, GP, Ms. Aashna Mehra and Mr. Vatsal  
Tripathi, Advs. for R-3/SFIO

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL**

**ORDER**

%

**27.10.2025**

As the Courts are sitting today only till 12.45 pm owing to the  
Farewell Reference, list on 11.02.2026.

**AJAY DIGPAUL, J**

**OCTOBER 27, 2025/gs**