



\$~73 & 74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CRL.M.C. 6660/2022, CRL.M.A. 25928/2022

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, Ms. Harpreet Kalsi, Mr. Ripudaman Sharma, Mr. Vashisht Rao, Ms. Riya Sachdeva and Ms. Amisha P Dash, Advs.

versus

RISHI KAMLESH AGGARWALRespondent

Through: Mr. Yash Agarwal, Mr. Pankush Goyal and Mr. Santosh Kr. Yadva, Advs.

74

+ CRL.M.C. 5686/2023 & CRL.M.A. 25928/2022

RAVI VIMAL NEVETIAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, Ms. Harpreet Kalsi, Mr. Ripudaman Sharma, Mr. Vashisht Rao, Ms. Riya Sachdeva and Ms. Amisha P Dash, Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, CGSC alongwith Ms. Aashna Mehra, Mr. Vatsal Tripathi, Mr. Govind Singh Chauhan, Advs. for R-3.



Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Spl. Counsel
for ED with Mr. Kanishk Maurya,
Mr., Pranjali Tripathi and Mr. Kartik
Sabharwal, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
11.02.2026

%

1. Since learned counsel for the parties submit that there are certain recent developments they wish to bring on record, renotify on 15.07.2026.
2. A copy of this order be kept with the connected matters.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2026/bh