



\$~86

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5686/2023

RAVI VIMAL NEVETIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prashant Kenjale, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, SPP with
Ms. Harpreet Kalshi, Mr. Vashisht
Rao, Mr. Abhiyant Singh, Ms.
Amisha P Dash and Mr. Mayank
Tyagi, Advs. for CBI

R-2 for ED

Mr. Shashank Bajpai, CGSC with
Mr. Shriram Tiwary, Govt. Pleader
for the R-3 (SFIO) (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

13.05.2026

CRL.M.A. 15132/2026 (*To permit the petitioner to fly abroad as referred in para 13 of the present application*)

1. By virtue of the present application, the petitioner seeks permission to fly abroad as referred in *paragraph no.13* of the present application.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent nos.1 to 3 submit that they have not received a copy of the present application, which learned counsel for the petitioner submits shall be supplied within a period of *three days*.
3. As such, renotify on 20.05.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 13, 2026/So